3 FUNDS increase amount by "1,025,000"; under 
4 OTHER FUNDS increase amount by "12,000 SR".
5
6 Page 33-after line 12 Insert:
7
8 "8.  Of this general fund appropriation, one million nine hundred 
9 seventy-five thousand dollars ($1,975,000.00), of this federal 

10 funds appropriation, one million twenty-five thousand dollars 
11 ($1,025,000.00) and of this other funds special revenue 
12 appropriation, twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00 SR) shall only 
13 be expended for adolescent mental health services including 
14 residential services, psychiatric hospitalization and step down 
15 residential services.".
16
17 To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and 
18 renumber as necessary.